

X
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1715 OF 2005

G. RAMA SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Appellant In Person - Not Present

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
(Res. No. 2) Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taking cognizance of the letter dated 29th November, 2012 sent by the appellant, this Court by Order dated 11th March, 2013 allowed his prayer to appear in person. By the said order, the date of hearing was fixed for 8th April, 2013.

In the light of the aforesaid order, a communication was sent to the appellant on 19th March, 2013 by registered post.

Despite that, the appellant has not chosen to appear in person.

In the interest of justice, we give another opportunity to the appellant and adjourn the matter to 9th July, 2013.

The Registry is directed to send a communication to the appellant forthwith.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|
|