

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1715 OF 2005

G. RAMA SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in default in terms of the
signed Order.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1715 OF 2005

G. RAMA SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel that learned Senior Advocate who is to argue this matter is presently busy in the Delhi High Court.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in default.

.....J
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 27, 2013.