

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 and 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1715 OF 2005

G. RAMA SHARMA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For restoration c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 1 AND 2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1715 OF 2005

G. RAMA SHARMA Appellant(s)

Versus

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ANOTHER Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application for restoration, Order dated 27.11.2013 is recalled.

The Civil Appeal is restored to its original number.

The applications are, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

New Delhi,
April 11, 2014